PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Echelon	07/16/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gary E. Phillippe
Street Address:	7263 Larchmont Dr.
City:	North Highlands
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5426956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)566-0802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-566-0801
Email: Idjesq@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Larry D. Johnson
Address Line 1: PO Box 470277

Address Line 4: Celebration, FLORIDA 34747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry D. Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

source=5426956 assignment 16072007#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ECHELON, 2710 Thomas Avenue, Chevenne, Wyoming, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" is the owner by assignment of the United States Patent for:

Title of Invention: Refrigeration System Efficiency Amplifying Apparatus

Patent No: 5,426,956, Issued: 06/27/1995, Serial No: 08/148.008, Filing Date: 11/04/1993; and

WHEREAS, Gary E. Phillippe, 7263 Larchmont Dr. North Highlands, California 95660, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, one bundred percent (100%) of all right, title and interest in and to said Patent, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignore as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment not been made, to the full end and term for which said Patent is granted.

IN TESTAMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this Assignment this

16th day of July	, 2007.			
ECHELOR By:	·	Served Agent	2	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) 35.)			
On this <u>UL</u> day of <u>Jul</u> undersigned Notary Public, I to me / proved to me on the I subscribed to within the instru	basis of satisfactory evi rument, and acknowled	idence to be the p	person whose	the known pame is
WITNESS my hand and offi	etal seal.		AEFFREY C. AD Commission & 156 Notary Pushs - Cal Alameda Count Comm Expires Mar	Hode Homia Iy

RECORDED: 07/23/2007

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0018